
Civil Service Charges

Date: September 10% 2020

Nameof Employee: Police Officer Katirae Smith

‘Address: 713 Morgan Road, Binghamton, NY 13903

Officer Smith:
In accordance with the provisions of Section 75ofthe Civil Service Law, you are hereby
‘notified that the following charges are preferred against you:

CHARGES
(CHARGE: You have violated Vestal Police Department rules and regulations section 140.12
subsection 21, Rules of Conduct. Any Officer involved in a motor vehicle accident and found to be
negligent will receive a two day suspension without pay. If there are extenuating circumstances this
penalty may be increased at the discretion ofthe Chiefof Police.

Specification: On September 2%, 2020 you admitted to being involved in a one car motor vehicle

accident that was not immediately reported to a supervisor while operating Patrol Vehicle 306. Patrol
Vehicle 306 sustained damage to the hood as a resultofthis accident.

You are allowed until September 18%, 2020, within which you may make and file your answer in writing

to these charges. Such answer should reach the officeofthe undersigned at 605 Vestal Parkway West at
or before 11:00 pm on said date.

‘Youareentitled to ahearing on the above charges and to be represented at such hearing by an attorney.
You should be prepared at such hearing to present such witnesses and otherproofas you may have in
‘your defense against these charges.

Ifyou are found guilty ofanyofthe above charges the proposed penalty is three days off without pay.

All further notices and communications addressedtoyou in connection with these charges will be

delivered to you.

‘Receiptofthe aforesaid charges.

‘ei
Officer Katifde Smith

Sincerely,

FZ(7A
Sgt. Vincent Stavola

cc: HR Representative
‘Town Supervisor
“Town Attorney



Town of Vestal

County of Broome

State Of New York

Officer Katirae Smith being duly sworn, deposes and says:

1 That he or she is a police officer employed by the Town of Vestal Police
Department.

2 “That charges and specifications have been made against him or her for a violation

of Vestal Police Department Rules and Regulations Section 140.12: Rules of

Conduct. Said charges made by Sgt. Vincent Stavola of the Vestal Police
Department and a copy of said charges and specifications were served upon
Officer Smith on September 10%, 2020.

3. That the deponent fully understands that in accordance with Article 75 of the
Civil Service Lawofthe State ofNew York that heorshe is entitled to submit an
answer to said charges, to obtain counsel to represent him or her in any
proceeding that may result from said charges and that no disciplinary action may
be taken against him or her without first having a right to a hearing on said
charges.

4. That the deponent hereby makes an admission of guilt to said charges and hereby
waives his or her right to answer said charges, to be represented by an attorney,
his or her right to a hearing and any and all other rights which heor shemay have
in regards to said charges and any disciplinary action in connection therewith.

s. ‘The deponent waives all rights in regards to the aforementioned charges and
desires that any disciplinary action in connection therewith be made by John

Butler, Chief of Police of the Vestal Police Department. The following

disciplinary action is agreed to by all parties involved:
3 Daysoffwithout pay.

6. ‘The deponent has read this affidavit and fully understands that by execution
thereof, he or she waives the rights set forth herein, and accepts the punishment
‘hereto set forth.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

Officer Kafifgt Smith LL dayofSepfimbrr, 2020

 Yasohbn£ Baad
Notary Public

\ARSHAE. FROSTtary i Sate Of Now York
RE

Vy Conmmasaon Expires Febru 8,20 23



1, John Butler, Chief of Police, have read the above agreement and hereby approve of the
terms and conditions set forth.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this
John Butler
Chief ofPolice J aay of Agnes, 2o0z0

Inosche & Fovy +
Notary Public

SHAE. FROST
Notary obi. Sie Of owYork

Ne Girsatsues
iy Comitaon Bees Foon 5.20.23



September10%,2020
Date

Police Officer ____KatiraeSmith
Vestal Police Department

Officer _ Smith

“This letter isto inform you that thisdepartment is conducting an investigation regarding a
‘motor vehicle accident involving patrol vehicle 306 that was discovered on September 2™ 2020
and that as part of this investigation it will be necessary to conduct an interview with you. You
are further advised that anything that you say during this interview can notbeused against you in
a criminal proceeding and that your refusal to answer questions relative to this investigation may
result in departmental charges for insubordination.

Under New York State Civil Service Law you are entied to have representation from the
P.B.A. present during this interview. Please indicate your decision below.

EREEERIERSIS SER HSESSSR AS

Twill speak to you without PBA representation

151 4liolw 2300
Sigyafure Date Time

REESEASSIA ORSRRUOSRS

Iwish to have a PBA representative with me during my interview

Signature Date Time

REESEEASEAIRS TARNISEARASEAAREER SERROSRRRSSSE

17. Gofse
Witness Witness



Vestal Police Department 573
Affidavit ofService

To: Chief Butler

From: Sgt. Vincent Stavola

Subject: Service of Departmental Charges.

Date: ‘September 10th, 2020

On September 10%, 2020, 1, Sgt. Stavola preferred departmental charges against

Officer Katirae Smith relating to violating section 140.12sub 21 of the rules and regulations.

On this date, September 10", 2020 at 11:30 P.M., | personally served Officer Smith with a

copy of the aforesaid charges preferred against her.

SoFEE1) afi
Sgt. Vincent Stavola



Vestal Police Department |PBLICE
Memorandum A

To: Officer Smith

From: Sgt. Stavola

Date: 09/10/2020

Subject: Time off agreement re: Motor Vehicle Collision

On this date at approximately 11:30PM, you and | agreed that the discipline for your
Motor Vehicle Collision, would be 3 daysoffwithout pay.

Officer srl

SIZ_eZ 7a

St. Stavola



Vestal Police Department ET
Affidavit ofService

To: Chief Butler

From: Sgt. Jon R. Atkinson

Subject: Service of Departmental Charges

Date: February 07, 2020

On February 7% 2020, |, Sgt. Atkinson preferred departmental charges against
Officer Katirae Smith relating to violating section 140.12 sub 21ofthe rules and regulations
of the Vestal Police Department.

On this date, February 7%" 2020, at 4:00 a.m., I personally served Officer Smith with a copy
of the aforesaid charges preferred against her.

Sur. lo
Sgt. Jon K. Atkinson



Civil Service Charges

Date: February 07, 2020

NameofEmployee: Police Officer Katirae Smith
Address: 713 Morgan Rd BinghamtonNY 13903

Officer Smith:
In accordance with the provisions of Section 75 ofthe Civil Service Law, you are hereby
nofified that the following charges are preferred against you:

CHARGES
CHARGE: You have violated Vestal Police Department rules and regulations section
140.12 subsection 21, RulesofConduct. Any Officer involved in a motor vehicle accident
and found to be negligent will receive a two day suspension without pay. Ithere are
extenuating circumstances this penalty may be increased at the discretionoftheChief of
Police.

Specification: On January 30° 2020 while attempting to investigate a suspicious vehicle in
the parking lot ofa car dealership, you operated patrol unit 306 in an unsafe manner. Your
actions caused your patrol vehicle to collide with alight pole causing damage to the patrol
vehicle.

‘You are allowed until February 17% 2020, within which you may make and file your
answer in writing to theses charges. Such answer should reach the office ofthe undersigned
at 605 Vestal Parkway Westator before 12:00 pm on said date.

‘Youareentitled to a hearing on the above charges and toberepresented at such hearing by
anattorney. You should be preparedatsuch hearing to present such witnesses and other
proofas you may have in your defense against these charges.

Ifyou are found guilty ofanyofthe above charges the proposed penalty is two days off
without pay.

All further notices and communications addressed to you in connection with these charges
‘will be delivered to you.

Receiptofthe aforesaid charges.

=
Officer Katifaf Smith

Sincerely,
Sgt. Jon R. Atkinson

ce: HR Representative
‘Town Supervisor
Town Attorney



Vestal Police Department POLICE
Memorandum A

To: Officer Smith % =

From: Sgt. Atkinson

Date: 2712020

Subject: Time off agreement re: Motor Vehicle Collision

On this date at approximately 4:00am, you and | agreed that the discipline for your
Motor Vehicle Collision on January 30%, 2020, would be two days of unpaid leave.
The dates for your unpaid leave were determined to be the lossoftwo vacationdays.
We also agreed that all documents pertaining to this incident will be expunged from
your personnel file after 24 months if no other incidentsofthis nature take place.

Officer Smith

a
Sgt. Atkifison



“Town of Vestal
County of Broome
State Of New York

Officer Katirae Smith being duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. ‘That she is a police officer employed by the Town ofVestal PoliceDepartment.

2. That charges and specifications have been made against her for a violation of
Vestal Police Department Rules and Regulations Section 140.12: Rules of
Conduct. Said charges made by Sgt. Jon R. Atkinson of the Vestal Police
Department and a copy of said charges and specifications were servedupon
Officer Smith on February 7, 2020.

3. That the deponent fully understands that in accordance with Article 75 of the
Civil Service Law of the State of New York that she is entitled to submit an
answer to said charges, to obtain counsel to represent her in any proceeding that
‘may result from said charges and that no disciplinary action may be taken against
her without first having a rightto ahearing on said charges.

4. ‘That the deponent hereby makes an admission ofguilt to said charges andhereby
waives her right to answer said charges, to be represented by an attomey, her right
10a hearing and any and all other rights which she may have in regards to said
‘charges and any disciplinary action in connection therewith.

5. The deponent waives all rights in regards to the aforementioned charges and
desires that any disciplinary action in connection therewith be made by John
Butler, Chief of Police of the Vestal Police Department. Thefollowing
disciplinary action is agreed to by all parties involved:

Two daysoff without pay (loss of2 Vacation days).

6. The deponent has read this affidavit and fully understands that by execution
thereof, she waives the rights set forth herein, and accepts the punishment hereto
set forth,

= Subscribed andswornto before me this
Officer’ e Smith TE day of. Febuary »_2020

awhe E fragt
Notary Public

. MARSHA E. FROST ’Notary Pubic, Stat Of New York
Residins h BroomeCou :My Commission Expires Fobra 8,2023



1, John Butler, Chief of Police, have read the above agreement and hereby approve of the
terms and conditions set forth.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this
John Butler
ChiefofPolice day of s

Notary Public



Vestal Police Department
Affidavit ofService

To: Chief Butler

From: Sgt. Telfer

Subject: Service of Departmental Charges

Date: May 8, 2021

On May 6%, 2021, |, Sgt. Telfer, preferred departmental charges against Officer Colin

White relating to violating section 140.12 subsection 21 of the rules and regulations of the
Vestal Police Department.

On this date, May 6%, 2021, at 6:30 a.m., | personally served Officer White with a copy of

the aforesaid charges preferred against him.

lh melon
‘Sergeant Kyle'M. Telfer



Vestal Police Department |POLICE
Memorandum

I)
To: PO. Whi > 2o ite =

From: Sgt. Telfer

Date: 5/12/2021

Subject: Timeoffagreement re: motor vehicle accident

On this date at approximately 6:30 am, you and | agreed that the discipline for your

motor vehicle accident in vehicle 305 on April 24%, 2021, would be forfeiture of one:

vacation day.

Po Lia ks
PO. White

Sh yA 3 /~ ray

Sot. Telfer



05/06/2021
Date

Police Officer Colin White
Vestal Police Department

Officer White

“This letter is to inform you that this department is conducting an investigation regarding a
‘motor vehicle accident involving patrol vehicle 305 on April 24%. 2021 and that as part of this
investigation it will be necessary to conduct an interview with you. You are further advised that
anything that you say during this interview can not be used against you in a criminal proceeding
and that your refusal to answer questions relative (o this investigation may result in departmental
charges for insubordination.

Under New York State Civil Service Law you are enitled to have representation from the
P.B.A. present during this interview. Please indicate your decision below.

EEE EE EEEFEELERSEERE

Iwill speak to you without PBA representation

26. Ze, = /£3 St ze ¢:So
Signature Date Time

AERAEAEAPE REA

1 wish to have a PBA representative with me during my interview

Signature Date Time

ARSEEAE EEA AERA

gf | a! _
Wings Witness



Civil Service Charges

Date: May 6,2021

NameofEmployee: Officer Colin J. White
‘Address: 208 Elizabeth Street, Vestal NY 13850

Officer White:
In accordance with the provisions of Section 75ofthe Civil Service Law, you are hereby
notified that the following charges are preferred against you:

CHARGES
CHARGE: You have violated Vestal Police Department rules and regulations section
140.12 subsection 21, Rules of Conduct. Any Officer involved in 2 motor vehicle accident
and found to be negligent will receive a two day suspension without pay. Ifthere are:
extenuating circumstances this penalty may be increased at the discretionoftheChiefof
Police.

Specification: On April 24* 2021 while tuming around at Middendorf Park to respond to a
call fora Burglary in progress you struck the end of a guard rail with your assigned marked
patrol vehicle. This caused damage to the passenger side running board.

‘The General Orders for the department state that officers shall exercise judgment and care
with due regardfor life and property when responding to an emergency call orwhen in
‘pursuit ofa suspected or actual violatorofthe law. Officers shall stop,orbe able to stop,
for all traffic control devices.

See attached General Orders regarding specific violations.
© General Order Number 213, Section 3-N, subsection 1 ~ Use of caution in response.

‘You are allowed until May 20% 2021, within which you may make and file your answer in
writing to these charges, Such answer should reach the officeofthe undersigned at 605
Vestal Parkway West at or before 6:30 am on said date.

Youare entiled to a hearing on the above charges and to be represented at such hearing by
anattomey. You should be prepared at suchhearingto present such witnesses and other
proofas you may have in your defense against these charges.

If you are found guilty ofanyofthe above charges the proposed penalty is one day off
without pay.

Any Further notices and communications addressed to you in connection with these charges
will be delivered to you.

Receiptofthe aforesaid charges.



fo. ELBE sen
PO. Colin White

Sincerely,

|
Set. Kyle Zelfer

cc: HR Representative.
‘Town Supervisor
Town Attomey



TownofVestal: County of Broome: StateOf New York

PO. Colin White being duly sworn, deposes and says:
1. Thatheisa police officer employed by the Townof Vestal Police Department.
2. That charges and specifications have been mds against him for a violation of Vestal

Police Departmet Rules and Regulations Section 140.12: Rules of Conduct. Said
charges made by Sgt. Kyle Telferofthe Vestal Police Department and a copy of said
charges and specifications were served upon PO. White on May 6, 2021.

3. That tho deponent fully understands that in accordance with Article 75 of the Civil
Service Law of the Stat of New York tht he is entitled to submit an answer 10 said
charges, to obtain counsel to represent him i any proceeding that may result from said
charges and that no disciplinary action may be taken against him without first having a
right toa hearing on said charges

4. That the deponeat hereby makes an admission of gilt to ssid charges and hersby waives
his right to answer said charges, to be represented by an attorney, his right 0 a hearing
and any and all other rights which he may have in regards to sad charges and any
disciplinary action in conection therewith.

5." The deponent waives al rights in regards o th aforementioned charges and desires that
any disciplinary action in connection therewith be mado by John Butler, Chifof Police
of the Vestal Police Department. The following disciplinary action is agreed to by all
panies involved:

‘One vacation day returned to the Town n liu off one dayoffwithout pay.
6 The deponent has read this affidavit and fully understands tht by execution thereof, he

waives the rights st forth hein, and accepts the punishment hereto set fort,

Fo GE53 Subscribed and sworn to before me this
PO. Colin White I dayof fg tn

§ umsiae eros sche +Fo mot BOER ASBow vor Ef{ No. BiFRabsiAGE Notary PublicResiding n rooms Gounyi MyCommissionExpiresFebruary 2023
1, John Butler, ChiefofPolice, have read the above agreement and hereby approve of the
terms and conditions set forth.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this
John Butler
Chicof Police day of, ;

Notary Public



Vestal Police Department POLICE
Memorandum EI

(i)To: Officer Kyle Post I

From: Sgt. D. Burch

Date: 05/14/2021

Subject: Timeoffagreement re: Motor Vehicle Collision (306)

On this date at approximately 6:00 PM, you and | agreed that the discipline for your
‘motor vehicle collision in patrol vehicle 306 on May 7, 2021, will be three days of
unpaid leave. In lieu of unpaid leave you have agreed to the forfeitureofthree
vacation days.

Officer K. Post

©. BUTTS
Sgt. D. Burch



05/14/2021

Date

Police Officer Kyle Post

Vestal Police Department

Officer Post.

“This letter is to inform you that this department is conducting an investigation regarding a
‘motor vehicle accident involving patrol vehicle 306 which occurred on May 7%, 2021 and that as
partofthis investigation it will be necessary to conduct an interview with you. You are further
advised that anything that you say during this interview can not be used against you in a criminal
proceeding and that your refusal to answer questions relative to this investigation may result in
departmental charges for insubordination.

‘Under New York State Civil Service Law youare entitled to have representation from the
P.B.A. present during this interview. Please indicate your decision below.

Twill speak to you without PBA ntation

AA [2c thf 10:48
Signature Date Time

1 wish to have a PBA representative with me during my interview

Signature Date Time

Witness Ys. Buf cla a Witness



Vestal Police Department ET
Affidavit ofService

AEE
To: Chief John Butler >

From: Sgt. D. Burch

Subject: Service of Departmental Charges Upon Officer Kyle Post

Date: May 14%, 2021

On May 14%, 2021, | Sgt. D. Burch, preferred departmental charges against Officer
Kyle Post relating to a violationofsection 140.12 subsection 21ofthe rules and regulations
of the Vestal Police Department.

On this date, May 14", 2021, at 6:00 PM | personally served Officer Kyle Post with a copy
of the aforesaid charges preferred against him

= aeant Daniel J. Burch



Civil Service Charges

Date: May 14%, 2021

Name ofEmployee: Police Officer Kyle Post
‘Address: 413 Prentice Road Vestal, NY 13850

Officer Post:
In accordance with the provisionsof Section 75 ofthe Civil Service Law, you are hereby
notified that the following charges are preferred against you:

CHARGES
CHARGE: You have violated Vestal Police Department rules and regulations section
140.12 subsection 21, Rules of Conduct. Negligence in the operationofan emergency
vehicle.

Specification: On May 7% 2021 while on routine patrol on Vestal Road in the area of
Pincrest Road, you operated patrol unt 306 in an unsafe manner when you looked away
fiom the roadway briefly, and failed to recognize that trafic in front of you had stopped.
‘Your actons caused your patrol vehicle to colide with the rear cadofanother vehicle,
causing damage to both vehicles involved.

You are allowed until May 29°, 2021, within which you may make and file your answer in
writing to these charges. Such answer should reach th office ofthe undersigned at 605
Vestal Parkway West ato before 6:00 PM on said dat.

‘You are entied to a hearing on the above charges and to be represented at such hearing by
an attomey. You should be prepared at such hearing to present such witnesses and other
proofas you may have in your defense against these charges.

Ifyou are found guilty of any ofthe above charges, the proposed penalty is three days off
without pay.

All further notices and communications addressed to you in connection with these charges
wil be delivered to you.

Receipt ofthe aforesaid charges.

Officer Kyle Post
Sincerely,

SeChmicli Buch P-Bwen
cc: HR Representative

Town Supervisor
Town Attorey



Town of Vestal: Countyof Broome: State Of New York

Officer Kyle Post being duly sworn, deposes and says:
1. Thathe is a police officer employed by the Town of Vestal Police Department,

2. That charges and specifications have been made against him for a violation of
Vestal Police DepartmentRules and Regulations Section 140.12: Rules of
Conduct. Said charges made by Sgt. Daniel J. Burchofthe Vestal Police
Department and a copyofsaid charges and specifications were served upon
Officer KylePoston May 14th, 2021.

3. ‘That the deponent fully understands that in accordance with Article 75ofthe
Civil Service Law ofthe State ofNew York that he is entitled to submit an answer
10 said charges, to obtain counsel 0 represent him in any proceeding that may
result from said charges and that no disciplinary action may be taken against him
without first having a right to a hearing on said charges.

4. That the deponent hereby makes an admissionofguilt to said charges and hereby
‘waives his right to answer said charges, toberepresented by an attorney, his right
10 a hearing, any and all other rights which he may have in regards to said
charges, and any disciplinary action in connection therewith.

S. ‘The deponent waives all rights in regards to the aforementioned charges and
desires that any disciplinary action in connection therewith be made by John
Butler, Chiefof Police ofthe Vestal Police Department. The following
disciplinary action is agreed to by all parties involved:

Three vacation days returncd to the TownofVestal in lieuoff three
daysoffwithout pay.

6. The deponent has read this affidavit and fully understands that by execution
thereof, he waives the rights set forth herein, and accepts the punishment hereto
set forth,

4 KZ Zo Subscribed and sworn to before me this
[iseesleBos 18 dayof_friey R027

f IARSHAE. FROST }[on BEEAEer Inches £ Blut
esicing in Brooms C ! Notary PublicIe ”

1, John BuiléF, Chiefof Police, have read the above agreement and hereby approve of the
terms and conditions set forth.

——————————— Subscribed and sworn fo before me this
John Butler
Chief of Police day of »

Notary Public



Vestal Police Department POLICE
Memorandum SE

To: Officer Franz 2

From: Sgt. Stavola

Date: 7/15/2020

Subject: Time offagreementre:Motor Vehicle Collision

On this date at approximately 11:00PM, you and | agreed that the discipline for your
Motor Vehicle Collision on July 10%, 2020, would be surrendering five vacation days.

Officer Franz

fe —— 1/72

Sgt. Stavola



Civil Service Charges

Date: July 15% 2020

Nameof Employee: Police Officer Ryan Franz
Address: 633 Harvard Street, Vestal, NY 13850

Officer Franz:
In accordance with the provisionsof Section 75 ofthe Civil Service Law, you are hereby
notified that the following charges are preferred against you:

CHARGES
CHARGE: You have violated Vestal Police Department rules and regulations section
140.12 subsection 21, Rules of Conduct. Any Officer involved in a motor vehicle accident
and found to be negligent will receive a two day suspension without pay. Ifthere arc:
‘extenuating circumstances this penalty may be increased at the discretion ofthe Chiefof
Police.

Specification: On July 10%, 2020 you were assigned to patrol vehicle 326 as the carly car
for the midnight shift. At approximately 10:49 PM you were involved in 2 motor vehicle
accident on SR 434 cast bound at the intersectionofN. Meadowbrook Lane while in route:
to. priority one complaint, The accident resulted in physical injury to a civilian as well as
yourself. Patrol vehicle 326 and a civilian vehicle were also both heavily damaged and
totaled as a resultofthe motor vehicle accident.

“The intersection in question is governed by a stop sign which you admittedly disregarded
‘while entering traffic without the useofyour emergency lights and sirens. It was also
determined by your own admission that you were not wearing your seatbelt at the time of
the incident.

‘The General Orders for the department state that Officers shall operate patrol vehicles
during emergency situations or responses with emergency lights and sirens to incidents
involving an imminent threatof death or serious injury and officer shall exercise judgement
andcare with due regardfor lfe and property when responding to an emergency call.
Officers shall stop, or be able 10 stop, for al traffic control devices, i.¢ stop signs. Officers
are also required to wear seatbelts in department vehicles at all times.

See attached General Orders regarding specific violations.
© General Order Number 213, Section 3-D, Subsection 4 - Emergency Operation
© General Order Number 213 Section 3-J- Seat Belts
© General Order Number 213 Section 3-N, Subsection 1- Use of Caution in Response

You are allowed until July 23%, 2020, within which you may make and file your answer in
writing to these charges. Such answer should reach the officeofthe undersigned at 605
Vestal Parkway West at or before 11:00 pm on said date.



You are entitled to a hearing on the above charges and to be represented at such hearing by
anatiomey. You should be prepared at such hearing to present such witnesses and other
proofas you may have in your defense against these charges.

If you are found guiltyofanyofthe above charges the proposed penalty is five days off
‘without pay.

All further notices and communications addressed to you in connection with these charges

willbe delivered to you.
Receiptofthe aforesaid charges.

Officer Ryan Franz

Sincerely,

s/f EZ7a
Set. Vincent Stavola

cc: HR Representative.
‘Town Supervisor
Town Attorney



Town atv WH
County of Broome
State Of New York

PO. Colin White being duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. Thathe isa police officer employed by the TownofVestal Police Department.
2. That charges and specifications have been made against him for a violation of

Vestal Police Department Rules and Regulations Section 140.12: Rules of
Conduct. Said charges made by Sgt. Kyle Telfer of the Vestal Police Department
and a copy of said charges and specifications were served upon PO. White on
August 21%, 2020.

3. That the deponent fully understands that in accordance with Article 75 of the
Civil Service Law ofthe StateofNew York that he is entitled to submit an answer
to said charges, to obtain counsel to represent him in any proceeding that may
result from seid charges and that no disciplinary action may be taken against him
without frst having a right to a hearing on said charges.

4. Thatthe deponent hereby makes an admission of guilt to said charges and hereby
‘waives his right to answer said charges, to be represented by an attomey, his right
10 a hearing and any and all other rights which he may have in regards to said
charges and any disciplinary action in connection therewith.

5. The deponent waives all rights in regards to the aforementioned charges and
desires that any disciplinary action in connection therewith be made by John
Butler, Chief of Police of the Vestal Police Department. The following
disciplinary action is agreed to by all parties involved:

Two vacation days returned to the Town in lieu off two days off
without pay.

6. The deponent has read this affidavit and fully understands that by execution
thereof, he waives the rights set forth herein, and accepts the punishment hereto
set forth.

Po 2Pos ea Subscribed and sworn to before me this
PO. Colin White 25 day of August, 2020

Yusha, & busol
Notary Public

MARSHAE. FrOST
tery Publ, StateOFNewYork
“pe RAE

MyCommbcion Expires February 5, 2023



1, John Butler, Chief of Police, have read the above agreement and hereby approve of the
terms and conditions set forth.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this
John Butler
Chief of Police 25 day ofPugst ,__2020

Paseho E Baad
Notary Public

MARSHAE. FROSTNotary Public, Stats OF New York
Resting in room CouMy Commission Expres Feria 20.23



08/21/2020

Date

Police Officer Colin White
Vestal Police Department

Officer White

‘This letter is to inform you that this department is conducting an investigation regarding a
‘motor vehicle accident involving patrol vehicle 307 on August 15%, 2020 and that as part of
this investigation it will be necessary to conduct an interview with you. You are further advised
that anything that you say during this interview can not be used against you in a criminal
proceeding and that your refusal to answer questions relative to this investigation may result in
departmental charges for insubordination.

Under New York State Civil Service Law you are entitled to have representation from the
P.B.A. presentduring this interview. Please indicate your decision below.

Twill speak to you without PBA representation

PLZZsn wzyzen. 23:26
Signature Date Time

1 wishtohave a PBA representative with me during my interview

Signature Date Time

Witness Witness


